

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>; ; (3)</u>	CAR	4OIV	OC		23.5	9839
	DE	ΡŢ	4	6.6	52	

PA	GE 👀
	1

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

DATE PRIN	NTED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>	i i			
LINE	07/01/ QUANTITY	2009 JUDP CAT NO	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNITARICE	+30PM AMOUNT
0001	es e	JB	962-73		-
0001	1.		02-73		
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	on of Land & oth	ER PROPERTIES	
		ļ			
-				770,75 FEIVITE 2 COMMUNICATION	
			HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	IS SOLICITIN	G BIDS FRO	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
			L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P		
	THE "MARMET	(WELLS DRI	VE) DRAINAGE" PR	DJECT LOCATED	
-	IN MARMET, W	EST VIRGIN	IA, (KANAWHA CO.) •	
				SHÀLL BE HELD ON	The state of the s
			FAILURE TO ATTEN IN BID DISQUALI		
	PREBIDS WILL	INVOLVE E	XTENSIVE FOOT TR	AVEL OVER	
	DIFFICULT TE	RRAIN AND/	OR DURING INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.	
	DIRECTIONS T	O PREBID:			
	MUP GTTP TG	נטטאיידיט או	ONG COUNTY ROUTE	01 /VETTV	
			ELY 2 MILES NORT		
	TOWN OF CEDA	R GROVE.			FINE TO SERVE OF THE PROPERTY
			ns may be obtain		CENVED
Ċ			ST., SE, CHARLE	STON, WV 25304 D NON-REFUNDABLE	
	FEE. PAYMEN	r musir be i	MADE BY CHECK OR		2009 JUN 3 0 P 12: 41
	NO CASH WILL	BE ACCEPT	ED.		
{	EXHIBIT 5			· 020	CONTRACTOR DIVISION
	WEST VIRGINI	A CODE: 27 -	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	ATT ANV COLTOI	STATE OF WV
	TEST VERGENT				
SIGNATURE)	nnie H	A L	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	04-763-4573 DATE	6-30-09
TITLE PA		55.0/m	27766-601		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESPONDING			N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14662

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	***************************************	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	(IA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE:	5003 - 1								
LINE	WW.W.W.W.	0 7/01/ mry	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI		OPENING UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	REQUIRI TO SUBI WITH TI BE SIGN THE VEN LD, CHA SUBMIT	ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S	H VEN THE TH SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	OOR T SAME E ENC HITTE LIANC THE PURC	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI FIME AN A LOSED PUR D WITH TH E WITH TH WEST VIRG HASING AF LIFICATIO	TS A BI FFIDAVI' CHASING E BID A E PROVI INIA CO FIDAVIT	D FOR TH T OF COM AFFIDAV S EVIDEN SIONS OF DE. FAI WITH TH	WORK PLIANCE VIT MUST ICE OF ARTICLE LURE TO	
	IS RECI	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	ar da Ess o	IS CONTRA YS AFTER IHERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT	ICE TO F ED, THE	ROCEED FULLY	
	RIGHT ' NOTICE SUPPLII	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT	WRITTEN WANSHIP CONFORM	
	THE HIC RATES I TO WES!	GHER O AS EST I VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	Ú.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR KANAWH 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	NT OF L. A COUNT ,SEQ.	ABOR MIN Y, PURSU	IMUM WAGE	3
	INTERES REQUIRI OR IN A	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADUE (EXCE CONTAINE FITUTE OF FRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC	REST ACT UMENTS	
SIGNATURE	WORKERS MML A	Adj	sins	SEE RE	(ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	101710NS 14-763-0	4573 DATE	6-30-09
<i>y</i>	Reside	ent "		>- Olo	2776/0	1901	AUL	meda Change	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14662

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	L		SHIP VIA			FOB			FREI	GHT:TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE	/2009		···			·····	1		*************					
B		-07/01/		CAT				OPEN	HNG T		01:3			******
LINE	, uu	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO		EM NUMBER			UNITE	RICE			AMOUNT	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS'	COMPEN	USATI	ON I	F SUC	CESSFU	L.			
*							Ī						•	
		F THE I			ED BEI	TOM MII	L BE	AR	EQUIR	EMENT				
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:											
	(XX)	INSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	riitas	ROUMEN	SHAT	ווים .	IDNITCH	DROOF				
		MMERCIA												
	ISSUA	NCE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLES	S OTHE	RWIS	E SP	ECIFIE	ED IN				
	THE B	ID DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIM	NUM AMO	TMUC	OF I	NSURAI	1CE				
	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS Ş	250,00	00.	ĺ							
	()	BUILDER	g RTg	K TNS	ווים אוריד ארריד	e, gita	יריבפפו	ETT.	ななないへ を	CTIAT	T			
	FURNI	SH PROO	FOF	BUILD	ERS RI	ISK - A	LL R	ISK	INSURA	NCE T	VI TI			
	AN AM	OUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF 7	THE AMO	TNUC	OF T	HE CON	TRACT				
								!				,		
	(VV) 1	BONDS:	יסנדים	משמ	ביאייי /ב	(e) OF	מינות היונות	מות אינו	T 20 MACT	TN7011				
	THE B	ID PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE	OF WE	ser vi	TRGT	ID ATA	INT OF	E			
	SUBMI'	ITED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A	BID E	SOND.	TH	E SUCC	ESSFU	L			
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A	PERFOR	MANCE	E BO	ND ANI	LABO	R/			
	MATER:	IAL BON	D FOR	100%	OF TH	IE AMOU	NT OF	f TH	E CONT	RACT.				
	BONDS	MAY BE CABLE	PROV	TDED	TN THE	MXOH;	OF A	CER	TUFFE	CHEC	Κ,			
	SOLVE	NT SURE	ry co	MPANY	AUTHC	RIZED	TO DO) BII	ISTNESS	יידי ואדן! יידי ואדן!	ur I			
	STATE	OF WES	r vir	JINIA	. AI	ETTER	OF CR	REDI	T SUBM	ITTED	*			
		EU OF A												
		\$100,0												
	ROUD.	PABLE I	JB \WY	PERTA	LHE DE	RTD R	OND,	PER.	FORMAN	ICE				
	,	was dutaded	220) I.IEA			•								
	() N	<i>I</i> AINTEN	ANCE	SOND:	A TW	O (2)	YEAR	MAI	NTENAN	CE	1			
	BOND (COVERIN	3 THE	ROOF	ING SY	STEM W	irr þ	BE A	REQUI	REMEN'	r			
	PF THI	SUCCE	SFUL	VEND	DR.									
	REV. 1	L1/00]	ļ			Î							
		*****	****	****	*****	*****	****	***	*****	****	k			
SIGNATURE ///	/				ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	HONE	_		יאמו	F			
TITLE	mne	e /10	Chin				204-1	63-	<u>4573</u>		4	-30-		
" Fle	i den	# FE	55	-062	776	6-001	/		ADDRE	SS CHANG	ES TO	BE NOT	ED ABOV	=]



Request for Quotation

DEP14662

****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE/TO:ATTIENTION OF

PAGE 4

CHUCK BOWMAN

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304~926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009				
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.000		Printed (1981-1981)		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT- NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		-			
	AML CONTRACT	OR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
			1/2010) IS ATTAC		
			FORM TO OBTAIN		
			E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
				ER 30 CFR 874.16	
			029-0119 IS NOT		
	800-643-9748	1 ' 1	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	i	: !	1	*******	*
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
			DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
	STATE MUST E		RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS	,
			OWERED TO ISSUE		
				RS LICENSE MAY B	F
				IVISION OF LABOR	
			KANAWHA BLVD. E,		
	RM 749-B, CH	ARLESTON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
			DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
	NUMBER ON TH)	INCLODE THE COMI	RACTORS LICENSE	
	BIDDER TO CO		_		
			Den 1	and the	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:		rparation.	
			1111100	1653	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	\dots		•
	THE GUARDER	משתחום חדו	שמחדוד סם סטיאודייייי	יים שינים אדים אינים	
			WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHASE C	RDER/CONTR	ACT.	•	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	mie A	dkins	304	763-4573 DATE	6-30-09
TITLE Phas	ident FE	N 55-1165	77/6/0-001	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	N RESPONDING		T NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE I ABEL	ED 'VENDOB'



Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS
<u> </u>	
BID OPENING BATE	2009
	O'//OL/2009 CAT BID OPENING TIME OL: 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	APPLICABLE LAW
	THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES
	REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE
	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING
	PROCUREMENT.
	ROCOREMENT.
	MY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR
	ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS
	OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS
	DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO
	EFFECT.
	1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:
	THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE
	OMPLETED WITHIN \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL
	OTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A
	RE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO
	ROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE
	RE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.
	2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:
	(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY
•	HE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
	Y CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF
Ž	TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE
	ROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND
	ORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY
j	HE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE
	ONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE
	F THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
	INAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF
	ESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND OR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE	nnie Alkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4593 DATE 6-30-09
TITLE DA	
The	ident 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14662

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: /2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN CCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304 55-0627766-1001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 01:30PM 0.7/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME UOP LINE QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT reclamation of the "marmet (wells drive) drainage" PROJECT. SAID plans & specs are incorporated here in by reference AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 15 DRAWINGS PREARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF WALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL! THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 163-4513 TITLE D62 7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14662

(PAC	3E 💮
	Ω

CHUCK BOWMAN

0H-a +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

05/07/	00000000000	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE	SHI	PVA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	200	07/01	/2009		PED /	OPENING TIME	1
LINE		QUANTITY	uoe CA	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	33:30PM AMOUNT
		A STATE PRODUCTO THIS COI	MADE IN	PROJECT (OTHER THA ED STATES	N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	
		CONS OF (STRI OR I OR (EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCTION R OTHER CTURE, I IGHWAYS, OOLING C PMENT, C PROJECT E OF WES	OF, OR AN IMPROVEMEN NCLUDING, OR THE IN R VENTILAT R THE SUPES, PURSUAN	IY ADDITION IT TO ANY BUT NOT ISTALLATION ING PLAN PLY OF ANI IT TO A CO FOR WHICE	ANY ERECTION OF CONTO, ALTERATIC BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAL ON OF ANY HEATINGS OR OTHER DISTRICT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	ps rg
		SHAI FABF PROC SUCF HEAF	ED, DRAW ICATED O ESSED BY OPERATI TH, BASI	N, EXTRUDE R OTHERWIS A COMBINA	D, FORGET E SIMILAR TION OF T STEEL MAI ELECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, C TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
		AMER OR I	ICA AND	INCLUDES A SUBJECT TO	LL TERRIT	ED STATES OF CORY, CONTINENTA SDICTION OF THE	L
TO STATE OF THE ST		THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHORI:	THE PURCHA ZE THE USE	SING DEPA OF FOREI	RTMENT MAY, IN	
		EXCE TOTA	ED ONE TI L CONTRAC RED DOLLA	ENTH OF ON: CT COST OR	E PERCENT TWO THOU 0.00). WH	ICHEVER IS	
GIGNATURE DI	m	ie An	Kins			63-4573 DATE	6-30-09
TILE PAGE	aid	ent FI	IN 55-01	27766-	10101	······································	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	NRE	SPONDING	TO RFQ, INSI	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	1



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14662

SADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 05/07/2009 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY YOU ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A+3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM! GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM; GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. NUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GLASS OR FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, TELEPHONE 304 -55-0627766-1001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

Request for Quotation DEP14662

DEP14662

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	JER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA		F.O	В	88188X	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07	/2009						220.5550				
BID OPENING DATE		07/01/	2009			BID	OPF	NING.	TTME	.0.1	-30PM :
LINE	QUA	NTITY	LICP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER		AN AND AND AND A	PRICE		AMOUNT
				900000000000000000000000000000000000000						88	
	ACCEPT	LED ONT	X TE.	THE (OST OF DO	DMESTIC	PRC	DUCTS	IS FOU	JND	
	20% Of	SABANU TOOM O	CNAST	E. C	UCH COST N THE BI	IS UNKE	ASC	NABLE	IF IT	Ţ	
	PRODUC	TIG T	E THE	DOME	STIC ALU	J PRICE	IF OR	LEORE.	TGN MAL)B	
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PROI	OUCED IN	I A	י אָלָט פֿיי יצאווציי	TATTTAT	.	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEFINE	BY THE	ווט	ITED S	STATES	•	
	DEPART	MENT C	F LAE	OR, F	OREIGN PI	RODUCTS	MAY	BE ST	UPPLIED		
	ONLY 1	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 3	30% OR M	ORE	HIGH	ER IN		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.					
	ם שד	איי פטדי	יטעייי	יו כו אזא א	OF A COL	דידור א רידו	18775 TO		" " ~~~		
	PROVIS	SIONS.	THE S	PENDT	NG OFFICE	ER OR JER MITACI U	E C	R IRE	ABUVE TO TIME	.	
	DETERM	IINES I	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LI	KE FOI	RETGN		
	ALUMIN	IUM, GI	ass d	R STE	EL THAT]	S REASO	NAB	LE ANI) LOWER	.	
	THAN I	HE LOW	EST E	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS	, THE	SPENDI	NG	
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALU	ATION	AND	ł	
	AT.T. VE	TON TH	MITOT	LADIC	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OME	STIC I	PRODUCT	s.	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ATITM	INUM, GLA	RETK BID	ים יחידו	TMEY T.	ARE		
				2.3.01	##1011, OIII		1.1313	ц,			
•											
	REV. 3	/88									
	EXHIBI	m a	. [
:	174811111111111111111111111111111111111	- 1	***************************************								
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF (CONSTR	UCTION		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.								
	פת קטירי פת	العنديان	די / די אזרי	**************************************	AND/OR A	ALIPICAL -		r 75.+5	. Ta		
	TO ART	DE BA	יא אויי	TNEEKI	ING SCHED	GENCY S	таат.	LITNIC LITNIC	(EQUIRE	D	•
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	TOO	ENCLES	١.	ŀ	
									,		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	r/eng	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE	THE A	DDENDU	M	·
	AND A	LIST O	ALL	PART	IES THAT THE PROJ	HAVE PR					
					THE PROJ				UM AND		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FORT	erms and con	iorrio	۱۳۰ ت. ۱۶	(1.6)		
SIGNATURE ()	nnio	Ha	Kin	(s)		TELEPHONE 7	63	-457	3 DAT	Έ	6-30-09
TITLE Phon	don	É FEI	N 55	-Ola	27766					ES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Coi 2400 Ritte Daniels, W	r Drive IV 25832	0X-0 HO	25304	F L&R EET SE VV 304-926-0499
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERM
Q5/07/2009				

BID OPENING BATE:	07/01/	2009		OPENING TIME O	1.30PM
LINE	OUANTITY	UOP CAT	(TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
\$		OF THE ADD	THE ARCHITECT/ENG ENDUM TO THE STA' ISSUED.		0
	INTERESTED PAPENING DATE	ARTIES AND ANY ADD FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, I ENDUM SHOULD BE I (14) DAYS PRIOR '	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AND THE SAME RULL DRIGINAL BID ADDENDUM DOC ADDENDUM THAT	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM JMENT. TH T IS ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY ACT TO THE STATE PURC ULATIONS THAT AP ENT SHALL ALSO AT E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PU TIME AND/OR DATA	CHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN PRPOSE OF	
	REV. 11/96				
Ī	EXHIBIT 10				
	Andrews and the second		REQUISITION 1	O.: .DEP14662	•
Ą	DDENDUM ACK	OWLEDGEME	VT		
, A	ddendum(s) 🛊	ND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOI ADE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, I	REVISIONS TO M	
	ddendum no.	Receive	ed 5/19/2009	·	
SIGNATURE /	7.7.2	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON TELEPHONE	in a rem	
TITLE DA .	Me Hell	NET DI	304-1	<u>63-45 73 </u>	6-30-09



Request for Quotation

DEP14662

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 2.0.0.9 OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT Keeeived 6/10/2009 NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. vendor must clearly understand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 6-30-09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0627766-001



Request for Quotation

DEP14662

RFQ NUMBER

∰PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01 /2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT. THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFO. NO.: DEP14662 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: De Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-062 7766-001

DEP#14662

Marmet (Wells Drive) Drainage

014

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	HSPEN	Corpo	ration	
	• /	<i>5</i>		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	T		<u> </u>	**************************************
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,				
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization		\$ 650000
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes		\$ 3,750,00
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$ 2,10000
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$ 6,50000
5.0	250 L.F.	Sediment Control	4.00	\$ 1,000 00
6.0	1.1 Acre	Revegetation	2.35000	\$ 2,58500
7.0		Drainage Structures		,
7.1	80 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	10500	\$ 8,40000
7.2	1 Ea.	Riprap Apron		\$ 80000
7.3	160 L.F.	18-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	7000	\$ 11 20000
7.4	3 Ea.	Modified Type B Inlet	3,50000	\$ 10,50000
7.5	1 Ea.	Storm Manhole	4,50000	\$ 4.50000
7.6	30 L.F.	Road Crossing	20000	\$ 6,00000
9.0		Mine Seals		
9.1	3 Ea.	Wet Mine Seal	8,60000	\$ 25,800°0
9.2	360 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	3500	\$ 12.60000
9.3	15 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	6000	\$ 90000
9.4	1 Ea.	Modified Bat Gate		\$ 9.80000
11.0	30 L.F.	Underdrain	7500	\$ 2.25000
			**************************************	\$
				\$
				\$
			······································	\$
				\$
				\$
			··········	\$
			***************************************	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	***************************************		··	8

			S	
	T	OTAL		11518500

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Rither Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 35832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(v) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donne L. Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 6-30-09 Signature Dannie Adkins Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: A

Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Donnie Adkins	Position/Title President	
Address	2400 Ritter Drive	Telephone # 304-763-4573	
	2400 Ritter Drive Daniels WV 25832	50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982	
Ending D			
Name	Ronnie Adkins	Position/Title Vice President, Secreta Telephone # 304-763-4573	ryd Trecusturer
Address		Telephone # 304-763-4573	7
Address	Daniels, WW 25832	50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982	•
	variers, we coose	Ending Date: NIA	
31		Position/Title	•
Name		Telephone #	
Address		% of Ownership	,
Begin Da	Pate:	Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	•
Address	,	Telephone #	
	•	% of OwnershipBegin Date:	•
•	Ending D		•
A1	And the state of t	•	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



MODZMK

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEQ NUMBER DEP14662

C	Н	U	C	K		В	0	W	Μ	Α	N	
z	n	4		5	F	Ω	_	7	1	F	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

D5/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CUANTITY UCP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***********************************	DATERRIN	TEO:	TEF	MS OF SALE	SAI	P.VIA	F	0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
THE PROJECT SITES ARE LOCATED ALONG WV ROUTE 94 AND ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. "THE PROJECT SITES ARE LOCATED ALONG WV ROUTE 94 AND ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09	05/19/	/2009	1						
**************************************	BID OPENING DATE	:	07/01/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
**************************************	LINE	Qυ/	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMA	IUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MARMET (WELLS DRIVE) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE CORRECT DIRECTIONS TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SITE FOR THE 06/02/09 PRE-BID MTG. "THE PROJECT SITES ARE LOCATED ALONG WV ROUTE 94 AND ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE I-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	~~~~~	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DDENDUM A	IN 1 VVV	V V V V V V V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	v
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE CORRECT DIRECTIONS TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SITE FOR THE 06/02/09 PRE-BID MTG. "THE PROJECT SITES ARE LOCATED ALONG WV ROUTE 94 AND ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE I-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09		****	***	****	DEMPOR P	10. 1 ***	****	*****	*
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE CORRECT DIRECTIONS TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SITE FOR THE 06/02/09 PRE-BID MTG. "THE PROJECT SITES ARE LOCATED ALONG WV ROUTE 94 AND ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE I-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09		ADDEN	NUM TSS	LIED ENR T	HE MARMET	WELLS	DRIVE	DRATNAGE	
MANDATORY PRE-BID SITE FOR THE 06/02/09 PRE-BID MTG. "THE PROJECT SITES ARE LOCATED ALONG WV ROUTE 94 AND ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE I-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09									
ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE 1-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09		4			1		1		
ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE 1-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09									
MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE I-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09	***************************************			.	5		1		
OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09									
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09				1 1	ONG WV RC	OUTE 94,	MEAR TH	E I-64	
		UAFKL	ASS, IN	MAKMEI.					
		BTD O	PENTNG	DATE AND	TIME REMA	ти писна	NGED AS	07/01/09	
						tait Gitoiii		01701707	
**************************************		****	*****	***** NC	OTHER CH	IANGES **	*****	******	*
							1		

0001 JB 962-73	0001			JB	962-73				
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	}	חדרט מו	-	DECTODAT	TON OF LA	un e arii	ED DOOD		**************************************
RECLAMATION: RESIDRATION OF LAND & DIMER PROPERTIES		RECLA	MALION	RESTURA	IUN UF LA	אוט & טוא	ER PRUP	EKITES	
					ļ				
					L.				
				***************************************	***************************************				,
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		1		SEE.	REVERSE SIDE FOR				1
SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 304. 163-4573 DATE 6-30-09	SIGNATURE /	MARI	10 h	Akin.		TELEPHONE 3	04.76	2.4572 DATE	6-30-09
TITLE Propident FEIN 55-062 7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE DA	7	- T	EN CC A	1-2771	10/2 MAI	AD	DRESS CHANGE	
TITLE DA FEIN CC 0/ 2 77// 21/ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE A	7	- T	aking EN CCO	1 2 7 7 7	<u> </u>	04.163	DRESS CHANGE	



Request for SHEGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14662

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED: 06/10/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT ************** ADDENDUM NO. 2 ************* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MARMET (WELLS) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 06/02/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14662 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DEP14662 Marmet (Wells) Drainage Addendum # 2

Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q) Will we be required to pump the water from the mine void?

A) Refer to section 9.3.2 and 9.3.3 of the specifications. Prior to fully exposing covered mine openings, the Contractor shall carefully drain any ponded or impounded mine pool water safely with minimum excavation either by pumping or by other means determined by the Contractor and approved by the Engineer. The Contractor shall develop a dewatering plan and submit the plan to the WVDEP for approval, prior to construction.

Item 3: Q) Are the two 12-inch pipes (from the mine seal to the manhole) on a straight grade, or are there bends proposed in the pipes?

A) It is not a straight grade. See Profile 1 on plan sheet 9.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#: Project:	DEP14662 Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	6/2/2009 7/1/2009
Name: Company:	Johnny Critchley JC Contracting + Executing	Name: Company:	BETAN BEENATOLICE
Address:	Hico WV 25851		0 243 Simpson, 104 26435
Phone #:	364- 658 4530	Phone #:	304-739-4397
Fax #:	304- 658- 4525	Fax #:	
Email:	304-658-4530 304-658-4525 Jecontracting@ Hughes.net	Email:	BELLIN _ BERNATONICZ (Bynhauca
Name: Company:	DAVID H. BOWMAN SLEEN MOUNTANCS	Name: Company:	GARY Long, M'Court's Son Const.
Address:	511 50Th STREET	Address:	2790 Centralia Rd.
	Chas WV 25304 304 925 0253		Sutten WU 26601
Phone #:	304 925 0253	Phone #:	<u>324 765-5388</u>
Fax #:	304 925 9230	Fax #:	304 765-5393
Email:	Jody Maye ADL COM	Email:	territoria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya
医牙髓体炎 计自由记录	BANGE G. FOSTER		Tan R Wardwell
Name:			0.4
Company:	EAGLE CONTRACTORS	Company:	Charles TEROW
Address:	1/121 WavFIGUS KA	Address:	Charleston N.V.
Phone #:	Wingfield W/V 25219 304-552-7781	Phone #:	(304) 414 0255
Fax #:	304-755-3150	Fax #:	
Emall:		Email:	70-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0
Name:	ROBERT BARNES	Se Name:	Polliges Building a Contant.
Company:	BACKES EXC. INC.	Company:	14 Specielar
Address:	P.O. BOX 13384	Address: 3	406 Corlen CARLES Rd
	5/5502 ville WV25360	Fla	thunds WV 26071
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #: 304/-	765-3521
Fax #:	304-984-0074	• Fax #:	SAMF.
Email:		Email: Collin	on Bilding WHughes.
			NET

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#: Project:	DEP14662 Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date	5/2/2009 : 7/1/2009
110,0001			
Name:	IR ZNEW	Name:	Jim Buckland
Company:	ASTER! CORPORATION	Company:	Bth transit Inc.
Address:	2400 RIVER DR	Address:	316 New river dr.
	DANIELS & WZSESZ		Bekley WU 25801
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	304-222-4903
Fax #:	304 763 -4591	Fax #:	304-763-7593
Email:	Tholen Waspengelficom	Email:	Consecrate Etalaniela
,这种基础 (m) 1997年197日 (m)	જો છે. જે તે જો જો તે માટે જો પાસ કરો કે માત્ર માટે જો માત્ર માટે જો જો છે. આ માત્ર માટે જો જો જો છે છે. જો જો જો જો જ	erricani, republikanski met	bob, Contervory agm
Name:	BASIL CARPENTER	Name:	Mike Reday
Company:	BASIL CARPENICA EX INC	Company:	RADRY ExcavITing the
Address:	333 1 Call RO	Address:	BT 1 BOX 393 A
	Chas we 253/2		Lumberpost wil 26356
Phone #:	(304) 546-1661	Phone #:	(30)) 783-4491
Fax #:	(3.4) 984-0388	Fax #:	
Email:	Bril Capenter At A. 1 Dor com	Email:	**************************************
Control strategy in the Control of the Control	epi i geneka ekise gise in a sentak mitti rekki erhesa ini gita jirili.		und in the international and suit for the side
Name:	Bandy Carpenter	Name:	HILEN WARKER
Company:	Carpenter Reclaration INC	Company:	Course & Wycker & Toni
Address:	Po By 13015 Sissonville,	Address:	1119 Jetterson 1801
	WV 25>60		20- Char. Mr. 323D.
Phone #:	304-984-1115	Phone #:	7440590
Fax #:	984-2778	Fax #:	748-2203
Email:	Kcarpen 103 D ad. com	Email:	Jrmarkersons (Paolicus
	Ban Milliana	Name	- I I
Name:	1/3 CPM & M FULLY ATING	Name:	- Day Winer A
Company: Address:	W 13 SII AN PACAVALING	Company:	DEALERNY Luc
Address:	BOX 190 Liberty	Address:	1075 Cld lumple Rd
Diama H.	200 0012776	PSE 11	Sutten WA ELEOT
Phone #:	300 5863736	Phone #:	765-5717
Fax #:	J 06 3/36	Fax #:	765-5387
Email:	The restriction of the second	Email:	

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#:	DEP14662	Pre-Bid Date:	6/2/2009
Project:	Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Bid Opening Date:	7/1/2009
**	to be a state of a constant	grand the second	and the second of the second of
Name:	Matte Marella	Name:	
Company:	F.G. and sons Excavati	Company:	
Address:	HC 30 Box 7B	Address:	
	Caldwall WV 24925	t	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
35 Mar + 14 +	the strong of th	Agrico de la companya	Tubble of Lucies and the loss say
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
		경 15 2.참	
Phone #:		Phone #: Fax #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
Commence of the Control of the Contr	。 1. 阿克斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯	(S) PA	LEANING TO COMPANY AND THE AND THE PROPERTY OF
Name:		Name:	
Company:	MM6444	Name: Company: Address:	
Address:	**************************************	Address:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax#:	
Email:		Email:	
**	with the contract of the contract of	Section 1995 and 1995	
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	-
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:			
Fax #:	5	Phone #:	
Email:		Email:	
المراجعون الإخوال	The second secon	al) Like Data (1970) - Like Angelon Bour Pathallian Like Angelon (1971) angelong angelong angelong angelong	Agricultural Control of the Control

Agency DEP		*
REQ.P.O#_	14662	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	
Company of 6200 Gilmore Rd Fairfield Chio a corporation	
Chio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5 % of bid	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	hade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Mannet (Wells) Drainage Project	
_DEP#14662	
NOWTHEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a c	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
the bid or	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of sald bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	null and void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	bullety for any and an danta hereunder shall, strip event
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliger	t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or anexted by any extension of the time wast which the obliger waive notice of any such extension.	and some controls
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>2nd_day of July , 20_09</u> .	
	Towns Commonwhiles
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Name of Principal)
	By (Mast be President or
	Vice President)
	Vice President
	(Title)
D. J. Community Cool	Cincinnati Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seaf	(Name of Surety)
	n 1
	But hall !

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

) ss:

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

2mi

day of July 2009 Greggy J Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kaleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 6-30-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of June, 2009.
By Commission expires $8-14-2015$
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATIO
THE AFFIDAL TO MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HSPEN C	orporation			
	Donnie	Adkins	Date:	6-30-2009	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 6-30-2009	
DELIVERY ADDRESS:	VIA: HAND DELIVERED
Department of Administration	
WV Purchasing Division, Bldg	g. 15
2019 Washington Street East	
Charleston, WV 25305	
Phone: 304-558-2157	
FROM: Linda Freeman (Per	: Joe Kubin)
DESCR	
1 Completed Seal	led Bid – RFQ DEP14662 "Marmet (Wells
Drive) Drainage Including Bid B	e " Project
Including Did E	OUR
These are transmitted as check	ted below:
For ReviewX	For Your ApprovalX
For Your Use X	As Requested By: RFQ Instructions
www asnen-golf com	

www.aspen-golf.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.